503950486 08/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3997142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZARS PHARMA, INC.	02/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVO RESEARCH INC.	
Street Address:	7560 AIRPORT ROAD, UNIT 10	
City:	MISSISSAUGA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4T 4H4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14578812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)673-1842

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9056733612

Email: amascarenhas@crescitatx.com
Correspondent Name: ALEXANDRA MASCARENHAS
Address Line 1: 7560 AIRPORT ROAD, UNIT 10
Address Line 4: MISSISSAUGA, CANADA L4T 4H4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HALOBETASOLMMPEUSCONCIP2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA MASCARENHAS	
SIGNATURE:	/A. Mascarenhas/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Doc 3 - Zars to NRI_executed#page1.tif source=Doc 3 - Zars to NRI_executed#page2.tif source=Doc 3 - Zars to NRI_executed#page3.tif

PATENT 503950486 REEL: 039370 FRAME: 0709

Docket No. 01508-001.CON.CIP.CIP

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Gary P. Oakeson Thorpe North & Western, LLP P.O. Box 1219 Sandy, UT 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Zars Pharma, Inc.** of 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware 19958-3608, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has certain rights to an invention entitled **TOPICAL FORMULATIONS FOR TREATING SKIN CONDITIONS**, as described in United States Patent Application No. **14/578,812**, filed on **December 22, 2014** (the "Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS, **Nuvo Research Inc.** of 7560 Airport Road, Unit 10, Mississauga, ON L4T 4H4, Canada, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," has acquired from Assignor on February 23, 2016, its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, in all countries of the world, including its rights to the Patent Application, and all related applications thereon, including any and all, international, national and regional phase applications based on the Patent Application, and other counterpart applications in all countries, and any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such applications and patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells and assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the invention, including its rights to the Patent Application, and all related applications thereon, including any and all, international, national and regional phase applications based on the Patent Application, and other counterpart applications in all countries in the world, and any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals and

PATENT REEL: 039370 FRAME: 0710 reexaminations of such applications and patents, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignor shall without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain the Patent Application for the invention, and all related applications and patents thereon, in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignor authorizes and empowers the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for this Patent Application, and all related applications and patents thereon, filed by the Assignor or the Assignee, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the Assignor.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any Letters Patent for the Patent Application, and all related applications thereon, to the Assignee, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

If a provision of this Assignment is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability in that jurisdiction of any other provision of this Assignment, or the validity or enforceability in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision of this Assignment.

2/3

PATENT REEL: 039370 FRAME: 0711 The parties confirm their express wish that this Assignment be drawn up in the English language.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused a duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Zars Pharma, Inc.

Signature: L. L.

Name: Dominic King-Smith

Title: President

Witness

Signature:

Name: // John C. Lowan

Assignee Acceptance

Nuvo Research Inc.

Signature: Hartre Lou cerroll

Name: Katina Loucaides

Title: Vice President, Secretary & General Counsel

Witness

Signature:

Name: // James C.

3/3